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Annexure-VII 
List of Examination Cities for NCHM JEE-2026 

S.NO. STATE CITY CITYCODE 

1 ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR SRI VIJAYA PURAM AN01 
2 ANDHRA PRADESH ELURU AP06 
3 ANDHRA PRADESH GUNTUR AP07 
4 ANDHRA PRADESH NELLORE AP11 
5 ANDHRA PRADESH TIRUPATI AP16 
6 ANDHRA PRADESH VIJAYAWADA AP17 
7 ANDHRA PRADESH VISAKHAPATNAM AP18 
8 ARUNACHAL PRADESH ITANAGAR AL01 
9 ASSAM DIBRUGARH AM01 

10 ASSAM GUWAHATI AM02 
11 ASSAM JORHAT AM03 
12 BIHAR BHAGALPUR BR02 
13 BIHAR CHHAPRA BR11 
14 BIHAR DARBHANGA BR04 
15 BIHAR GAYA BR05 
16 BIHAR MUNGER BR09 
17 BIHAR MUZAFFARPUR BR06 
18 BIHAR PATNA BR07 
19 BIHAR PURNIA BR10 
20 BIHAR SAHARSA BR08 
21 CHANDIGARH/MOHALI CHANDIGARH/MOHALI/PANCHKULA CH01 
22 CHHATTISGARH BILASPUR(CH) CG02 
23 CHHATTISGARH DURG / BHILAI CG01 
24 CHHATTISGARH RAIPUR CG03 
25 DAMAN & DIU DIU DD01 
26 DELHI DELHI (NCR) DL01 
27 GOA PANAJI GO01 
28 GUJARAT AHMEDABAD/GANDHINAGAR GJ01 
29 GUJARAT ANAND GJ02 
30 GUJARAT RAJKOT GJ10 
31 GUJARAT SURAT GJ11 
32 GUJARAT VADODARA GJ12 
33 HARYANA FARIDABAD HR03 
34 HARYANA GURUGRAM HR04 
35 HARYANA HISAR HR05 
36 HARYANA KURUKSHETRA HR07 
37 HIMACHAL PRADESH BILASPUR (HIMACHAL PRADESH) HP01 
38 HIMACHAL PRADESH HAMIRPUR(HIMACHAL PRADESH) HP03 
39 HIMACHAL PRADESH KANGRA HP04 
40 HIMACHAL PRADESH SHIMLA HP06 
41 JAMMU & KASHMIR JAMMU JK02 
42 JAMMU & KASHMIR SRINAGAR (J&K) JK04 
43 JHARKHAND DHANBAD JH02 
44 JHARKHAND JAMSHEDPUR JH03 
45 JHARKHAND RANCHI JH04 
46 KARNATAKA BENGALURU KK04 
47 KARNATAKA HUBBALLI KK10 
48 KARNATAKA MANGALURU(MANGALORE) KK12 
49 KARNATAKA MYSURU KK14 
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50 KERALA ERNAKULAM KL04 
51 KERALA KOZHIKODE/CALICUT KL12 
52 KERALA MALAPPURAM KL25 
53 KERALA THIRUVANANTHAPURAM KL17 
54 KERALA THRISSUR KL18 
55 LADAKH LEH LL01 
56 LAKSHWADEEP KAVARATTI LD01 
57 MADHYA PRADESH BHOPAL MP03 
58 MADHYA PRADESH GWALIOR MP06 
59 MADHYA PRADESH INDORE MP07 
60 MADHYA PRADESH JABALPUR MP08 
61 MADHYA PRADESH SAGAR MP12 
62 MAHARASHTRA AMRAVATI MR03 
63 MAHARASHTRA CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI NAGAR MR04 
64 MAHARASHTRA JALGAON MR13 
65 MAHARASHTRA KOLHAPUR MR14 
66 MAHARASHTRA MUMBAI MR16 
67 MAHARASHTRA NAGPUR MR17 
68 MAHARASHTRA NANDED MR18 
69 MAHARASHTRA NASHIK MR19 
70 MAHARASHTRA PUNE MR22 
71 MANIPUR IMPHAL MN01 
72 MEGHALAYA SHILLONG MG01 
73 MIZORAM AIZWAL MZ01 
74 NAGALAND DIMAPUR NL01 
75 NAGALAND KOHIMA NL02 
76 ODISHA BALASORE OR02 
77 ODISHA BERHAMPUR-GANJAM OR03 
78 ODISHA BHUBANESHWAR OR04 
79 ODISHA DHENKANAL OR06 
80 ODISHA SAMBALPUR OR09 
81 PUDUCHERRY PUDUCHERRY PO01 
82 PUNJAB AMRITSAR PB01 
83 PUNJAB JALANDHAR PB04 
84 PUNJAB LUDHIANA PB05 
85 RAJASTHAN AJMER RJ01 
86 RAJASTHAN JAIPUR RJ06 
87 RAJASTHAN JODHPUR RJ07 
88 RAJASTHAN KOTA RJ08 
89 RAJASTHAN SRIGANGANAGAR RJ10 
90 RAJASTHAN UDAIPUR RJ11 
91 SIKKIM GANGTOK SM01 
92 TAMIL NADU CHENNAI TN01 
93 TAMIL NADU COIMBATORE TN02 
94 TAMIL NADU MADURAI TN08 
95 TAMIL NADU SALEM TN11 
96 TAMIL NADU TIRUCHIRAPALLI TN14 
97 TAMIL NADU TIRUNELVELI TN15 
98 TELANGANA HYDERABAD TL01 
99 TELANGANA WARANGAL TL07 

100 TRIPURA AGARTALA TA01 
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101 UTTAR PRADESH AGRA UP01 
102 UTTAR PRADESH ALIGARH UP02 
103 UTTAR PRADESH BAREILLY UP04 
104 UTTAR PRADESH GHAZIABAD UP07 
105 UTTAR PRADESH GORAKHPUR UP08 
106 UTTAR PRADESH JHANSI UP10 
107 UTTAR PRADESH KANPUR UP11 
108 UTTAR PRADESH LUCKNOW UP12 
109 UTTAR PRADESH MEERUT UP14 
110 UTTAR PRADESH MORADABAD UP15 
111 UTTAR PRADESH NOIDA/GREATER NOIDA UP09 
112 UTTAR PRADESH PRAYAGRAJ/ALLAHABAD UP03 
113 UTTAR PRADESH VARANASI UP18 
114 UTTARAKHAND DEHRADUN UK01 
115 UTTARAKHAND HALDWANI UK02 
116 UTTARAKHAND ROORKEE UK06 
117 WEST BENGAL DURGAPUR WB04 
118 WEST BENGAL KOLKATA WB10 
119 WEST BENGAL MALDA WB18 
120 WEST BENGAL SILIGURI WB11 

(Disclaimer: NTA has reserves the right to change the centre and city at any time, subject to availability.)


